The City shall 

redeem no more than thirty percent (30%) of the total accumulative sick leave at the employee’s 

final rate of pay for the last three (3) years of service. Effective upon ratification, in no event 

shall an employee receive more than fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) of the total 

accumulative sick leave at the employee’s final rate of pay for the last three (3) years of service.  

Effective upon ratification, new employees hired after the date of ratification of this 

Agreement shall not be eligible for sick leave redemption upon retirement.

[...]

"Employees with twenty (20) years of service but less than twenty-five (25) years - $300.00 "  

"Employees with twenty-five (25) or more years of service - $350.00"   

"Such payment shall be made to the employees on the anniversary date of their employment 

with the City "  

Section 11. The City shall allocate four thousand eight hundred dollars ($4,800) in 

annual funding to fund job related training and education as authorized and approved by the 

Appointing Authority.  

Section 12. Direct Deposit. All members of the bargaining unit shall be required to 

receive their compensation via direct deposit.